SH-300 Bimetallic Steam Trap
Carbon Steel
For Pressures to 22 bar...Capacities to 2 100 kg/h
Description
The SH-300 steam trap operates on the temperature principle using two
layers of bimetallic elements that have different expansion coefficients.
The stem connected to these elements moves a valve into either an
open or closed position.

throughout its pressure/temperature range. Maximum allowable back
pressure 99% of inlet pressure.
How to Order
Specify:
• SH-900 is available in two versions: low pressure from 17 -
44 barg (SH-900L) and high pressure from 41 - 62 barg (SH-
900H)
• Size and type of pipe connection
• Maximum working pressure that will be encountered
• Maximum condensate load
Maximum operating conditions
Maximum allowable pressure
(vessel design)†: 62 bar @ 482°C
Maximum operating pressure: 62 bar
Maximum back pressure: 99% of inlet pressure
Suggested minimum operating pressure 14 bar
Model SH-900
Table ST-157-1. Model SH-900 Cold Water Capacity
Pressure, bar
C
ap
ac
it
y,
 k
g
/h
Table ST-157-2. Model SH-900 Pressure/Temperature Rating
Temperature (°C)
P
re
ss
u
re
 (
b
ar
g
)
Table ST-157-3. SH Series
Model SH-900*
Pipe Connections
mm
15 – 20 – 25
“B” Height 115
“C” Face-to-Face (screwed & SW) 158
“CC” Face-to-Face (flanged PN64*) 233 – 240 – 278
“D” C to Top 95
“E” Width 95
Weight kg (screwed & SW) 4,4
Table ST-157-4. Model SH-900
Connections 15 – 20: Screwed NPT, BSPT,
socketweld, flanged, buttweld
25: Flanged,
buttweld